

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.38813 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2552 OF 2025

Ashok Kumar Gupta
(Deleted Since Deceased)
S/O. Late Dr. Parmeshwaril Gupta
1a. to 1c. & Ors.

...Applicants
(Org.Appellants)

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Ashok Kumar Gupta
(Deleted Since Deceased)
S/O. Late Dr. Parmeshwaril Gupta
1a. to 1c. & Ors.

... Appellants
(Org.Plaintiffs)

Versus

Nirman Construction Private Limited & Ors.

...Respondents
(Org.Defendants)

Mr. Piyush Shah a/w Mr. Dishang Shah for the Applicants

Mr. R. R. Varma for the Respondent No.5

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 1, 2026

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **5th May 2026**.
Advocate Mr. Varma waives notice on behalf of Respondent No. 5.
2. The additional affidavit is permitted to be filed in the Registry
before the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]